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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of existing Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) bottling plants functioning in the country along with the capacity of each plant,
State/UT-wise

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up new LPG bottling plants in the country including Chhattisgarh;

(c) if so, the details thereof, State/UT-wise;

(d) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Governments including Chhattisgarh in this regard; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Union Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SMT PANABAAKA LAKSHMI )

(a) : State/UT-wise details of the existing bottling plants of Public Sector Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs), namely, Indian Oil Corporation Limited (IOC), Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited (BPCL) and Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited (HPCL) are at Annexure I, II and III respectively.

(b) & (c) : The details of the LPG Bottling Plants proposed to be set up in the Country including Chhattisgarh is at Annexure IV..

(d) & (e) : A proposal for setting up a LPG bottling plant at Meghalaya was received from the State Government of Meghalaya, which was not found to be feasible.
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